### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM504451

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kleenline LLC		12/10/2018	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Benchmark Automation, LLC	
Street Address:	50 East Rivercenter Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1800	
City:	Covington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41011	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2581925	KLEENLINE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

**Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Nieberding

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Thompson Hine LLP

Address Line 4: Miamisburg, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070117-244US1/akc **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Michael J. Nieberding **SIGNATURE:** /Michael J. Nieberding/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/04/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=070117-244US1 PO-T BENCHMARK AUTOMATION LLC - GA - Merger - 2019-01-04#page1.tif

source=070117-244US1\_PO-T\_BENCHMARK AUTOMATION LLC - GA - Merger - 2019-01-04#page2.tif source=070117-244US1\_PO-T\_BENCHMARK AUTOMATION LLC - GA - Merger - 2019-01-04#page3.tif

Control Number: 0101798

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, **Robyn A. Crittenden**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of **12/31/2018**. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

# Surviving Entity: BENCHMARK AUTOMATION, LLC, a Domestic Limited Liability Company Nonsurviving Entity/Entities: Kleenline LLC, a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 12/19/2018.



Robyn A. Crittenden
Secretary of State

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

### KLEENLINE LLC, a Massaciusetts limited liability company

### WITH AND INTO

# BENCHMARK AUTOMATION, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company

Pursuant to the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), Benchmark Automation, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Company"), in connection with the merger (the "Merger") of Kleenline LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability ("Merging Company"), with and into the Company, hereby certifies as follows:

 Parties. The names and states of organization of the constituent companies to the Merger (the "Constituent Companies") are:

Name

State of Organization

Benchmark Automation, LLC

Georgia

Kleenline LLC

Massachusetts

- Surviving Company. The name of the surviving company of the Merger is Benchmark Automation, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company.
- 3. Effective Date. The Merger will be effective as of December 31, 2018 at 11:59 p.m.
- Articles of Organization. The articles of organization of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the Merger shall be the articles of organization of the surviving company.
- 5. <u>Plan of Merger</u>. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>"), dated as of November 8, 2018, by and between Merging Company and the Company, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been duly approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Section 14-11-903 of the Act.
- Copy of Plan of Merger. An executed copy of the Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Company at 50 East Rivercenter Blvd, Suite 1800, Covington, Kentucky 41011.
- Access to Plan of Merger. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Company, on request and without cost, to any member of either of the Constituent Companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger of the Constituent Companies, have duly executed this Articles of Merger as of this 10th day of December \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018.

### COMPANY

BENCHMARK AUTOMATION, LLC, a Georgia limited liability.company,

Name: Mark W. Anderson

Title: President

## MERGING COMPANY

KLEENLINE LLC,

a Massachusetts limited Jiability company

Name: Mark W. Amierson

Title: President

[Signature page to Articles of Merger - Merger of Klesnline LLC with and into Benchmark Automation, LLC]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006516 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 01/04/2019